

AMN Healthcare Names Dr. Cole Edmonson as New Chief Clinical Officer

December 5, 2018

DALLAS and SAN DIEGO, Dec. 5, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- AMN Healthcare Services, Inc. (NYSE:AMN), the leader and innovator in workforce solutions and healthcare staffing services, announced today that Dr. Cole Edmonson, DNP, RN, will join the company as Chief Clinical Officer.

In this role, Cole will oversee AMN's clinical and credentialing organizations, along with the company's learning and research programs, and responsibilities related to clinical quality, compliance and risk.

"Quality is vital to the success of AMN Healthcare, and Dr. Edmonson brings powerful expertise and vision to this critically important aspect of our business," said Susan Salka, President and CEO of AMN Healthcare. "We are thrilled to have a transformational leader of his caliber who will continue to evolve the quality of all our clinical services to the healthcare industry."

Dr. Edmonson comes to AMN from Texas Health Presbyterian Hospital in Dallas, a Magnet hospital with a highly respected and decorated nursing staff, where he has been Chief Nursing Officer since 2010. He held the same position at other hospitals since 1998. He brings three decades of experience as a nurse leader, along with deep involvement in research, professional organizations, health policy development, and community service. He has a Doctor of Nursing Practice degree from Texas Christian University and Master and Bachelor of Science in Nursing degrees from Oklahoma University.

Dr. Edmonson is well known for his success in elevating the nursing leadership role and creating collaborative teams across the clinical delivery continuum. Throughout his tenure as a nurse leader, he has initiated and led innovative programs to advance clinical quality, education, professional practice, patient experience and safety, and clinician safety.

Dr. Edmonson will be filling the position held by Dr. Marcia Faller, PhD, RN, who has served AMN Healthcare as Chief Clinical Officer and other leadership capacities for three decades. She is retiring at the beginning of 2019 but will continue with AMN in a consulting capacity.



About AMN Healthcare

AMN Healthcare is the leader and innovator in healthcare workforce solutions and staffing services to healthcare facilities across the nation. The Company provides unparalleled access to the most comprehensive network of quality healthcare professionals through its innovative recruitment strategies and breadth of career opportunities. With insights and expertise, AMN Healthcare helps providers optimize their workforce to successfully reduce complexity, increase efficiency and improve patient outcomes. AMN delivers managed services programs, healthcare executive search solutions, vendor management systems, recruitment process outsourcing, predictive modeling, mid-revenue cycle solutions, and other services. AMN Healthcare is committed to fostering and maintaining a diverse team that reflects the communities we serve. Our commitment to the inclusion of many different backgrounds, experiences and perspectives enables our innovation and leadership in the healthcare services industry. For more information about AMN Healthcare, visit www.amnhealthcare.com.

Media Contact

Jim Gogek
Corporate Communications
AMN Healthcare
(858) 350-3209
Jim.Gogek@amnhealthcare.com

SOURCE AMN Healthcare Services, Inc.

